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Descendants	of	Pawel	Radzimski:	Line	of	Marcin	and	his	son	Andrzej	
 

Generation 1 
 

1. PAWEL1 RADZIMSKI was born on 01 Jan 1759. He died on 30 Jul 1819 in Slugocinek, 
Wielkopolskie, Poland. He married Elzbieta Mikolajczyk on 12 Nov 1786 in Slugocinek, 
Wielkopolskie, Poland. She was born in 1769. She died on 06 Nov 1819 in Slugocinek, 
Wielkopolskie, Poland. 

 
Pawel Radzimski and Elzbieta Mikolajczyk had the following   children: 
11. MARCIN2 RADZIMSKI was born on 30 Oct 1797. He died between 1850-1852. He married 
KUNEGUNDA GULCZYNSKA. 

 
12. SALOMEA RADZIMSKI was born on 20 Dec 1800 in Myslibórz, Wielkopolskie, Poland. She 
married Wojciech Gauziak on 15 Nov 1817 in Slugocinek, Wielkopolskie, Poland. He was 
born in 1789. 

 
13. MICHAL RADZIMSKI was born in 1788 in Slugocinek, Wielkopolskie, Poland. He married 
Nepomucena Kaweczynzka on 10 Nov 1816 in Slugocinek, Wielkopolskie,  Poland. 

 
14. MARIANNA I RADZIMSKI was born on 04 Jul 1802 in Myslibórz, Wielkopolskie, Poland. She 
married Tomasz Marciniak in 1815 in Slugocin, Wielkopolskie,   Poland. 

 
15. JOZEF RADZIMSKI was born on 13 Mar 1808. He married Katarzyna Olszewska in   1829. 

 
Generation 2 

11. MARCIN2 RADZIMSKI (Pawel1) was born on 30 Oct 1797. He died between 1850-1852. He   married 
KUNEGUNDA GULCZYNSKA. 

 
Notes for Marcin Radzimski: 
In 1831 Marcin was a forest man, in birth record of  Blazej 

 
Marcin Radzimski and Kunegunda Gulczynska had the following  children: 
111. ANDRZEJ3 RADZIMSKI was born on 11 Nov 1826 in Wojcin (Radom) Poland. He died on 
16 Jan 1859 in Nowe, Wielkopolskie, Poland. He married Apolonia Ciszewski, daughter of 
Tomasz Ciszewski and Marianna Kazmierczak on 07 Jan 1850 in Slawsk (Golina), 
Wielkopolskie, Poland. She was born on 16 Feb 1831 in Barlogi,(Rzgow)  Wielkopolskie, 
Poland. 

 
112. WIKTORIA RADZIMSKI was born in 1828 in Golina ?. She married Majcher Nawrocki on 25 
Nov 1850 in Golina, Wielkopolskie, Poland. 

 
113. BLAZEJ RADZIMSKI was born on 03 Feb 1831 in Radolina, Wielkopolskie, Poland. He 
married Franciszka Waleryanczyk on 09 Feb 1852 in Slawsk (Golina), Wielkopolskie, Poland. 
She was born in 1836 in Zastroz,  Poland. 

 
114. MIKOLAJ RADZIMSKI was born on 01 Dec 1819 in Slugocinek, Wielkopolskie,  Poland. 

 

13. MICHAL2 RADZIMSKI (Pawel1) was born in 1788 in Slugocinek, Wielkopolskie, Poland. He married 
Nepomucena Kaweczynzka on 10 Nov 1816 in Slugocinek, Wielkopolskie,  Poland. 

 
Michal Radzimski and Nepomucena Kaweczynzka had the following  children: 
131. JOANNA3 RADZIMSKI was born on 14 Dec  1817. 

 
132. FRANCISZKA RADZIMSKI was born on 01 Oct  1820. 
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Generation 2 
 
 

Generation 3 
 

111. ANDRZEJ3 RADZIMSKI (Marcin2, Pawel1) was born on 11 Nov 1826 in Wojcin (Radom) Poland. He 
died on 16 Jan 1859 in Nowe, Wielkopolskie, Poland. He married Apolonia Ciszewski, daughter of 
Tomasz Ciszewski and Marianna Kazmierczak on 07 Jan 1850 in Slawsk (Golina), Wielkopolskie, 
Poland. She was born on 16 Feb 1831 in Barlogi,(Rzgow) Wielkopolskie,  Poland. 

 
Andrzej Radzimski and Apolonia Ciszewski had the following  children: 
1111. CASPER4 RADZIMSKI was born in 1853 in Nowe Poland. He died on 01 Mar 1900 in 
Barczyglow Poland. He married Antonina Lipski, daughter of Sebastian Lipski and Marianna 
Nowak Witkowski on 02 Oct 1881 in Stare Miasto Poland. She was born on 10 Apr 1859 in 
Barczyglów, Wielkopolskie, Poland. She died on 21 Apr  1929. 

 
1112. MARIANNA RADZIMSKI was born on 29 Jun 1857 in Slawsk, Wielkopolskie, Poland. 

1113.  ANNA RADZIMSKI was born on 29 Jun 1851 in Slawsk, Wielkopolskie,   Poland. 

Generation 4 
 

1111. CASPER4 RADZIMSKI (Andrzej3, Marcin2, Pawel1) was born in 1853 in Nowe Poland. He died on 
01 Mar 1900 in Barczyglow Poland. He married Antonina Lipski, daughter of Sebastian Lipski and 
Marianna Nowak Witkowski on 02 Oct 1881 in Stare Miasto Poland. She was born on 10 Apr 1859  
in Barczyglów, Wielkopolskie, Poland. She died on 21 Apr  1929. 

 
 
 

Notes for Antonina Lipski: 
After Kasper died in 1900, Antonina remarried and died in 1929. I obtained this information from 
the record keeper at the Gmina in Stare Miasto, near  Konin. 
Casper Radzimski and Antonina Lipski had the following  children: 
11111.  JAN5 RADZIMSKI was born on 02 Jul 1882 in Barczyglów, Wielkopolskie, Poland. He 
died on 24 Dec 1952 in Worcester, Massachusetts, USA. He married Maryanne Karmowska, 
daughter of Jozef Karmowski and Jozefa Piasecka on 19 Nov 1901 in Stare Miasto, 
Wielkopolskie, Poland. She was born in 1882 in Modla Królewska, Wielkopolskie,  Poland. 
She died on 22 Mar 1958 in Worcester, Massachusetts,  USA. 

 
11112. STANISLAWA RADZIMSKI was born in 1882 in Barczyglów, Wielkopolskie, Poland. She 
died on 10 Jul 1899 in Barczyglów, Wielkopolskie,  Poland. 

 
11113. STANISLAW RADZIMSKI was born in 1889 in Barczyglów, Wielkopolskie, Poland. He died 
on 11 Jul 1899 in Barczyglów, Wielkopolskie,  Poland. 

 
11114. JOZEF RADZIMSKI was born in 1892 in Barczyglów, Wielkopolskie, Poland. He died on 
25 Jun 1899 in Barczyglów, Wielkopolskie,  Poland. 

 
11115. ZOFIA RADZIMSKI was born on 05 Apr 1897 in Barczyglów, Wielkopolskie, Poland. She 
died on 26 Jun 1899 in Barczyglów, Wielkopolskie,  Poland. 

 
11116.  STANISLAW RADZIMSKI was born on 08 Apr 1900 in Barczyglów, Wielkopolskie,   Poland. 
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Generation 5 
 

11111. JAN5 RADZIMSKI (Casper4, Andrzej3, Marcin2, Pawel1) was born on 02 Jul 1882 in 
Barczyglów, Wielkopolskie, Poland. He died on 24 Dec 1952 in Worcester, Massachusetts, USA. 
He married Maryanne Karmowska, daughter of Jozef Karmowski and Jozefa Piasecka on 19 Nov 
1901 in Stare Miasto, Wielkopolskie, Poland. She was born in 1882 in Modla Królewska, 
Wielkopolskie, Poland. She died on 22 Mar 1958 in Worcester, Massachusetts,   USA. 

 
Notes for Jan Radzimski: 
Jan arrived at Ellis Island March 10, 1907, on the Brandenburg, from Bremen Germany. He was 
already married to Maryanne but she did not arrive in the US until 1910, where family lore has it she 
came to the US looking for Jan.  She did find  him! 

 
 
 

Notes for Maryanne Karmowska: 
Arrived in the US (Ellis Island) on the George Washington on August 11, 1910, from 
Bremen, Germany. 

 
Naturalized US citizen on January 9th, 1942. 
Jan Radzimski and Maryanne Karmowska had the following  children: 
111111.  LEON JOSEPH RADZIEMSKI6 1 was born on 08 Nov 1906 in Barczyglow Poland. He   
died on 23 Nov 1966 in Worcester, Massachusetts, USA. He married Josephine Elizabeth 
Janczukowicz, daughter of Jozef Janczukowicz and Teofilia Klewiec on 24 Aug 1936 in 
Worcester,MA. She was born on 04 May 1914 in Worcester, Massachusetts, USA. She died 
on 09 Oct 1996 in Worcester, Massachusetts,  USA. 

 
111112. ADAM RADZIMSKI was born on 25 Sep 1902 in Barczyglow Poland. He died on 24 
Dec 1959 in Wladyslawow Poland. He married KAZIMIERA BARTOSINSKA. She died on 06 Jun 
1991. 

 
111113. KATARZYNA RADZIMSKA was born in 1904 in Barczyglów, Wielkopolskie, Poland. She 
died in 1964 in Kalisz, Wielkopolskie, Poland. She married Waclaw Wojchechowski, son of 
Bartolomiej Wojciechowski and Antonina Kujawa on 28 Aug 1929 in Stare Miasto, 
Wielkopolskie, Poland. He was born in 1899 in Kowalewek, Wielkopolskie,  Poland. 

 
111114.  WALERIA RADZIMSKI was born in 1901 in Barczyglow  Poland. 

 
111115. HELEN RADZIMSKI was born in Dec 1911 in Bangor Maine?. She died on 07 Jul 
1996. 

 
111116.  BENJAMIN RADZIMSKI was born on 03 Feb 1917 in Worcester, Massachusetts, USA.   
He died on 25 Dec 1999 in Spencer, Massachusetts. He married JEAN FRENCH. She was born 
on 24 Jan 1920. She died in Jul 1981 in Spencer, Worcester, Massachusetts,   USA. 

 
111117.  STEPHEN RADZIMSKI was born on 25 May 1919 in Worcester, Massachusetts, USA.   
He died on 01 Oct 1967 in Worcester, Massachusetts, USA. He married Dorothy Howard on 
16 Aug 1952. 

 
111118.  STATIA RADZIMSKI was born in 1922. She married BERNARD   DUBY. 

 
111119. ALFREDA RADZIMSKI was born on 23 Apr 1925 in Worcester, Massachusetts, USA. 
She died on 03 Dec 1998. She married JOSEPH   O'BRIEN. 

 
Generation 6 
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Generation 6 

111111. LEON JOSEPH RADZIEMSKI6 1 (Jan5 Radzimski, Casper4 Radzimski, Andrzej3 Radzimski,  
Marcin2 Radzimski, Pawel1 Radzimski,Jan5, Casper4 Radzimski, Andrzej3 Radzimski, Marcin2 

Radzimski, Pawel1 Radzimski) was born on 08 Nov 1906 in Barczyglow Poland. He died on 23 Nov 
1966 in Worcester, Massachusetts, USA. He married Josephine Elizabeth Janczukowicz, daughter 
of Jozef Janczukowicz and Teofilia Klewiec on 24 Aug 1936 in Worcester,MA. She was born on 04 
May 1914 in Worcester, Massachusetts, USA. She died on 09 Oct 1996 in Worcester, 
Massachusetts, USA. 

 
Leon Joseph Radziemski 1 and Josephine Elizabeth Janczukowicz had the following 
children: 
1111111. LEON JOSEPH7 RADZIEMSKI was born on 18 Jun 1937 in Worcester, Massachusetts, 
USA. He met MARY CATHERINE CHAFFIN on 22 Dec 1960. She was born on 31 Oct 1938 in 
Belleville, St Clair, Illinois, USA. They were divorced and he married Barbara Woodruff on 6 
Aug 1983 in Los Alamos, New Mexico, USA. She was born in Sparrows Point, Md. 

 
1111112. THERESA ELIZABETH RADZIEMSKI LOUTH was born in Worcester, Massachusetts, USA. 
She married DANA  LOUTH. 

 
111112. ADAM6 RADZIMSKI (Jan5, Casper4, Andrzej3, Marcin2, Pawel1) was born on 25 Sep 1902 in 
Barczyglow Poland. He died on 24 Dec 1959 in Wladyslawow Poland. He married KAZIMIERA 
BARTOSINSKA.  She died on 06 Jun 1991. 

 
Adam Radzimski and Kazimiera Bartosinska had the following  children: 
1111121. SEWERYNA7 RADZIMSKI was born on 11 Nov 1933 in Kowalewek, Wielkopolskie, 
Poland. She married WLODZIMIERZ MALINSKI. He was born on 28 Feb 1936 in Chylin, 
Wielkopolskie, Poland. He died on 25 Jul 1984 in Wladyslawowo, Wielkopolskie,   Poland. 

 
1111122. KAZIMIERZ RADZIMSKI was born on 01 Oct 1940. He died on 28 Dec 2007. He 
married ZOFIA RADZIMSKA. She was born on 08 May 1932. She died on 11 Jan   1992. 

 
1111123.  JANINA RADZIMSKI was born in  1942. 

 
Generation 7 

1111111. LEON JOSEPH7 RADZIEMSKI (Leon Joseph Radziemski6 1, Jan5 Radzimski, Casper4 

Radzimski, Andrzej3 Radzimski, Marcin2 Radzimski, Pawel1 Radzimski,Leon Joseph  Radziemski6, 
Jan5 Radzimski, Casper4 Radzimski, Andrzej3 Radzimski, Marcin2 Radzimski, Pawel1 Radzimski) was 
born on 18 Jun 1937 in Worcester, Massachusetts, USA. He met MARY CATHERINE CHAFFIN on 22 Dec 
1960. She was born in Belleville, St Clair, Illinois, USA. He married Barbara   Woodruff on 06 Aug 
1983 in Los Alamos, New Mexico, USA. She was born in Sparrows Point, Md. 

 
Leon Joseph Radziemski and Mary Catherine Chaffin had the following  children: 
11111111. MICHAEL LEON8 RADZIEMSKI was born on 15 Oct 1961 in West Lafayette, Indiana. 
He married Leslie Tapsak, daughter of Pauline Johnson in 1990 in New York City, NY.  
They were divorced and he married Noemi Harmath in New York City, NY. 

 
11111112. TIMOTHY JOSEPH RADZIEMSKI was born on 15 Jan 1965 in Dayton, Greene, Ohio, 
USA. He married Mary Ellen Bacon in Pullman, Washington. 

 
1111112. THERESA ELIZABETH RADZIEMSKI7 LOUTH (Leon Joseph Radziemski6 1, Jan5 Radzimski, 
Casper4 Radzimski, Andrzej3 Radzimski, Marcin2 Radzimski, Pawel1 Radzimski,Leon Joseph 
Radziemski6, Jan5 Radzimski, Casper4 Radzimski, Andrzej3 Radzimski, Marcin2 Radzimski,  Pawel1 
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Generation 7 

Radzimski) was born in Worcester, Massachusetts, USA. She married   DANA LOUTH. 
 

Theresa Elizabeth Radziemski Louth and Dana Louth had the following children: 
11111121.  ELIZABETH LOUTH. 

 
11111122.  JOELLE LOUTH. 

 

1111121. SEWERYNA7 RADZIMSKI (Adam6, Jan5, Casper4, Andrzej3, Marcin2, Pawel1) was born on in 
Kowalewek, Wielkopolskie, Poland. She married WLODZIMIERZ MALINSKI. He was born on in Chylin, 
Wielkopolskie, Poland. He died in Wladyslawowo, Wielkopolskie, Poland. 

 
Seweryna Radzimski and Wlodzimierz Malinski had the following   children: 
11111211. SLAWEK MALINSKI was born on in Turek, Wielkopolskie, Poland. He married JADWIG 
ANNA ADAMEK. She was born in Turek, Wielkopolskie,   Poland. 

 
11111212.  PRZEMEK MALINSKI was born in Dobra, Wielkopolskie,   Poland. 


